TANCO AUTOWRAP
250 ARC MODEL 1995
OPERATORS HANDBOOK
AND
PARTS LIST
WD65-250- ARC-H0595



dicss Je¥N JTi-

mLE I_m_|J
o | c| S ulj

FJ o n[=] =

Wﬂr

AIT3A 0 42

Ty

. G LT
LHA : T
i e (9 G =
NEHO ] e el 0SNIS TN
. B OHSHE ANE—, ) TITWE] I35 L,
. NAOEE . xmm i -
. e o -
eI = I g T8I 3 2 !
M e o — / :
ASSY INR 4TS
I

o T

AN

1 WD Il P
FXTS I eie—

NOJW3g HOE zosz:ﬁ =
MLYICH | | s
S 2 o w_l...r =
dATWA KYE 2 H0d ¥ITIOHANDD ORY X028 NOILINAP

q@_@@f STIQCH JHICETL/IUN0SC, /IUTIET STYUMOLAY OONT.

.

T4



T&MCES
Lo AREON

BITOWRAF

CHEIM

CRIVE

CONSTAMT
TEMSHTMIMI:

INDERIMNG

SYSTEM (995!

TEMPE =Frd0ET ARG .:J,_, [CHAW TEWSKEMMG  Fedl FOURS
| i o/, 1 MOEN M BOLT SECURKS CHAIN SLRSIGTR
: LY [ I
_ : | 2 OTEMSION CHAWEY ADBISTAG TERSIHER LIGMG SPANNER
| : ; | ORECTION G ARROW "% INTIL SCTTHG 7 °5- 507
{ : e et m e PR —rerT - __w ﬂﬂﬁ_HI_H.
: ! AN
L, _ )/ L - ml, 1OREVIGHTEM M3 BOLT TD SEQURT TFMSTNTE v PTSITION
i ’ ’ ..«F,_,x .v..ﬁ.....;_ 5
————————s e i e — J-.. |-fl .“..J s I.I.-.(. II\.. -,.
Gl T
: / I
TCHSICHER: Ay 7
Iﬁf\fﬁtﬂ | S
4} TRAA ORRE
Pl :
m — CEARBOX ANG
- ShpekeT
m e
-lg. Z
FOLLES  CHAIN  GREINVT ToMRI0YMG SYSTEM
B CEh TRIVE
SONEN . TERSIONER CHAN TERSIORNG PROCEIAE
T LODSEM M0 BT SCOURSS THAIM 1155
, 7NN CHAIN BY MOVING (AN TEHSCMEE TUTWeRIS v ST
,_“ 3 RO-TIGETEW M2 BOEY T2 SMCUR TEMSIGHER " POSITION.
/
_ T_m@ @ FEE HAME WDEL- (A3




BALE

Fig. 1

TANCO AUTOWRAP
FILM THREADING DIAGRAM

SLAVE ROLLER

SLOW ROLLER
O

FAST ROULER

By
/1

BALE

[
0

—_—

MHM RXL —

— " A o Em om omr —

L

O

)
I_[]

FILM  ADJUSTMENT

(EWTRE OF FAM ROLL MUST BE IN LINE WITH CENTRE
OF BALE AND FRM MAST SHOULD BE VERTICAL

/ Fiti1 ROLL

.l.lll“jllI rr

==

FILM ROLL FLH WiDTH O

WIDTH “A" JEND OF BALE B~
500 mm 400 mm
750 mm 600 mn




ZYT-790M Y 374

/'_hhh_‘“ ~—

108 2Ll ——

WILSAS  SNINOISNAL
gELaeji!

e

G6EL JdVHMOLNY

SO DMWY ab W NIIHDIL ™
WOLMNO0T RALERIE S

NN 310N

N¥H NO
WOILZAN430 Wwrgl -wwg 51 Fe3Hl ELNT 8 LN AS0Y 5

WOHMEIGT NSMIYIS
SALHIMS 2108 ONIAWYTY EL W NIMIWIS °Z
dite ¥ RLUM L0ddTS ONY JWIHDWH 4 @l L

FAN000HS ENINASKIL

IAREO NIWHD  J18VLINariL
QINTL







PILM ADAPTOR
OPERATING INSTRUCTION

SO0mm wide film rolls are used as E"‘
standard on 260, 350, & 450 auvtowrap —
Models while 750mm wide film rolls FLM ADASTOR ———— =y
are used as standard on 550 model. . MAS T
If however, it is found necessary Lo - 7
uge 500mm wide rolls along with 750mm |
f1lm dispenser the following instructions o //
must be adhered to: (NOTE: TFailure to Bl - | o
do so will result in inadequate wrapping T ! ﬁﬁ
and bale spoilage;). i ?ﬁ
| o
1.Fit film adaptor to top end ' ';/
of 500mm wide film roll as ‘ I //
shown opposite. | ‘] //
E
. . 2.Remove drive chain from inner get of 5%52::::
sprockets and fit to cuter set of é
gprockets as ghown in Fig. below.

3 .Re-tensicon chain.

4 .Adjust height of film mast so that centre of film roll is in
line with centre of bale on the turntable.

5.Aadjust hale wrap indicator setting from 15 to 22 revolutions
for 120cm x 120cm hlaes. (See page for guide to bale wrap
indicator settings. See Table 1}).

HEARACY,

DRIYEM ROLLER
a g o L} H
K a‘ ’a ry
@‘ =2
11 TOOTH x 344" ATH * \_
S W T i FT0) g0 s e
r‘uﬂ-!-'

FEARBON
DRIVEN RULLER
o 0o

1 TOOTH % 34~ PITOY
SPROKET 50 mm FLM,_50% OVERLAP

LI
| 1 [
—_— — & (et :
14 TOOTH x 37 PITCH 7
SPROCKET



SINIANOdRIDZ T¥3IELIITF

fegEll SIA0N SETOSEL/JYTICECL/ JHY0ES JYHMOLNY O3IKYL

29



TANCO AUTOWRAP 250ARC/1050LRC/1250LRC MODELS 1995

ELECTRICAL COMPONERTS

PARTE T.IGT.
ITEM HO. DESCRIPTION
. CONTROL BOX
2 JUNCTION BOX (2 BRANK VALVE)
3. ROTATING BERCONW
4, STEM
5. WARNER LINEAR ACTUATOR
6. RECEIVEER
7. INFRA EED HEMOTE COMTROL TRANSMITTER
B. SLIP RING ARSY.
9. BRUSHES
10, 7 CORE CABLE C/W HEARTING PLUG
11. 24 CORE INTER CONNECTING LEALY /W
CONNECTORS
12, SYSTEM PRESSURE LEAD
13, ROTATING SENSOR
14. TIP SENSOR
15. TWO CORE CABLE FOR SLIP RING
16. MAIN BATTERY LEAD
17, IN-L.INE FUSE
1§8. MAIN BATTERY LEAD FOR JURCTION BOX
19, MAIN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX
al. ROTATING BEACON LEAD
21, LOOM I"OR YALYE C/W HIRSCHMAN

Z9:1

QTY.

PR T TP SR

Ll VO I e

PART-HGC.

DBOG
ADG-JB2
205-18
Z05-18]
ZD605-510
Dedvl
DeOT 2
ADA0R-308
ZDEN5-302
nad5-7C

DOEOS~-24C
ZDE06-07TD
ZDE0G-RE
ZDG06-~-TH
DEO5~-02C
ZDe06-030
Zne0s-100
ADeGLE-040
AReO6-050
EDM606-080
ADEOLH-0R0



e e TR T

ASEY  3NTER

000k ZFH0A-

Srak BELE! mmaﬁlaaf,— ]
%\ o TR TENI0S
R\\ — BRI InTea NHNIFH HON
s _ ._.._ ______
L I G el e L=
| \ & =
.dl /- #: 10—
. . |
LI o |
- & & - ' _
i — .
| ﬁ ) o —
_ - i1y - =]
| - . = L DI SR
: . T O
: — T € ~
_W _
| ]
al ! &
\ _ ——
U 1, - _
JuwEd BdAdIL :
L /
| WEY BR00 Thg Wid
L
{ [
RyEdDWIE LiNSEE 2INvagil

GESE TIA0W 2ETCEEL/IHTOEOL/IEY 06 JVEAMOLAY O3NTL

30



31



WD&4-PL50

TANCO AUTOWRAP 250 ARC / 1050 LRC/ 1250 LRC MODELS 1995

ITEM HO

v I e S s g T S B A

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

2 BAWNEKE SPOOL ZOLENOTE
HYDRAULIC MOTOR {(C.L.)
CROSE LINE EBELIEF VALVE
12" B.5.7. BOTTOM BANJO BOLT {(SPRCIALY
HYD. RAM (TIPPIMNG FRAME}

VALVE

1/2" DOWTY WASHER
1/2" NON RETURN VALVE
1/2" x 3/8" ADAPTOR

72" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSC
48" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
1/2" x 1/2" LRDAPTOR

1/2" MALE END /R COUPLING

3" 8T/S0 3/B" D/W HOSE
96" ST/S50 1/2" D/W HOGE
3ag" BT/30 373" D/W HOSE

3/8" MALE/FEMALE 90 ELBOW

3/8" x 3/8" ADAPTOR
3/8" DOWTY WASHER

3/8" MALE x 3/8" MALE % 3/8" FEMALE 'T'
PIECE

FILTIR .
g4" ST/00 3/8" D/W HOSE

3/8" X 3/8" ADAPTOR FITTED WITH

0.06" RESTRICTOR

96" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSC

HYD RAM D/A [(PULL DOWN ARM)
174" DOWTY WASHER

/4" = 3/8" ADAPTOR

172" MALE "T" PIECE

INLINE FLOW DIVIDER

L/2" MAILER x 1/2" FEMALE ADAPTOR
20" 8T/90 1/2" D/W HOSE

108" 5T/890 3/8" D/W HOSE
COPPER WASHER

31:1

oTY .

=]

[ LN g bbb b 3 Lad 2 10 35 L B

R B

g R e | STy

EART-WO.

201-03-10-A2
B01-02-RF200
Z01-03-004
E01-18-081
BO01-01-ARERTY
FO1-04-03
EO01-03-017
ZO1-06~-06-03
FIR-R2A-12-50
F30-R2-~-48-519
FO1-06-08-08
Z01-15-081
Z3B-R2-36-50
Fl2~R1-9G-80
AA0-R2-30-50
Z201-14-015%
E01-06-06G6-06
r01-04-02

F01-12-002
E01~24-08
233-BZ2-84-55

£01-03-40
£38-R2-96-85
ZO01-01-AW25
Z0i-04-01
F01-0D6R-04-048
#01-11-003
201-03-10-47
RO1L-05-08-08
A12-R2-19-59
B38-RZ-608-59
F01-04-15






INSTRUCTIONS FOR FITTING TWO WAY SOLENOID VALVE T(Q TANCO AUTOWRAP
MODELS 250 ARC,

REQUIRE WHEN OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS WITH CLOSED CENTRE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.

1. Disconnect S/90 hose from inlet port on oll filter.

2. Connect port "T* on seclenoid valve assembly to inlet port

on o¢il filter.

3. Reconnect St/90 hose to port "I on solencid valve.

4. Connect 2 pin female counector to existing 2 pin connector
L at Jjunction box.

5. Ensure valve assembly does not feoul any rotating parts.
E Change the seventh controller function setting fram n ta j
0 gee instruction manual for further information.

TENCT  AJTOWRAF ZH0ARCAIOSOARC12G0ARC MODEL {1995}
TWD YWay SOLEHROIN WRLYE KIT FART MDD Zoi-035-0134
|
|
L LA T -
i ITEM WO TESCRINTN oo | BT PART HE
1 [TW0 WAt SLTHTT CEY Pl T
o wr TOWT wASSE B A L
DU o 2T L
—F R I 1 S
177 » %" !.IZI#PTI:* I i N LA
I.
E[ - -~
i LT
-~ - g

,-{f:r ) - - ‘Qh:‘hx
&I@J - . !
i} - -
(‘5’“ o |

32



CRIVE _ ASSY

XING

CONSTANT  INOZ

TANCO AUTOWRAFP 1995 MODEL

MOTS: ITERS HARKED WITH = [ENOTES [ToW%
EUIRT FOR AUTGMATT MIDELS DMLY,

FILE MWAME  whE4 - FLS




WDE4-PL&

* DENCTE ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR AUTOMATIC MACHINLS

TANCO AUTTOWRAE

CONSTANT INDEXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY

BARTS LIST

DESCRIBPTION

TURNTAELE ASSY.

TILFPING FRAME ARSY.

DRIVE ROLLTER ABEY.

GEAR BOX

M1z HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
1.2mm DIA SPRING WASHER

CHAIN TEWSICHEE

CEMNTRE SPROCKET ASSY 27 TOOTH
M12 HEX HD SET = ZEmm LONG

36 TOOTH SPROCKET

M10O HMEX HD SET 3 25mm LONG
10mm DIA SPRING WASHER
RETATNING COLLAE

CHAIN 3/4" PITCH X 87 PITCHES
BOSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM
CHATN TENSIONTER

M10 HEX HD BOLT x 65MM LONG
ME0 HEX HD BOLT 3 80MM LONG
M10 TOCEMNUT

SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T KEYED
SPROCKET DOURLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T SPLINED

KEY &5/16" x 5/16" x 32Zmm LONG
CHATIN 3/4" PITCH X 62 PITCHES
1/2* DIa STAR WASHER

LOCKING FLAT

CHAIN GUARD

M10 HEX HD» SET x 70mm LONG
1dmm DIA FLAT WASHER

M1} HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
FIARD

GIARD

MA HEX HD SETS ¥ 20MM LONG
anmi DIA SPRING WASHER

MAGNET

M& CSK D SET X 35MM LONG

fMM DIR FLAT WASHER

Mi LOCENUT

SPIRAL FIN

OTY .

MMMMI\JUJG:I—‘]—‘MMNI—‘—‘MHF‘I—‘—‘H‘J}-‘I—‘I—‘I—‘M#I—‘J#-—‘HQ%'—"—‘I—‘H

PART-NOC

WDe4-TA
WDE4-TF
WDEEE-RRD
201-25-300
Z26-0828
Zl2-02-12
Woeo-CT
Whod-C5R
726-0B18
ZO6-DEL-468 -
Z26-00118
Z12-02-10
WDG23-07)
Z09-AW-H
206-454
WDeE-CT
Z26-06718
Z2h-06918
£23-10

BOE-DE4-1316YK
206-D65-131685

WDE23-K372
Z0O0-AW-3
Z10-01-121
WDRE23-060
WD60-CGC
Z226-068B
Z10-02-10
Z26-0628
WDed -TG
Wh6e4-0240
ZA26-0205
2lz2-02-08
nedAai
Z13-132
Z11-0Z2-06
Z23-06
703-23-062



FEE NAME_WDbiPL

1685

.
=1

7

TANCO AUTOWRAP 250 ARC MODE




WD64-PL1%

ITEM NO.

Tmem T e L b e

13
14
15
16
L7
Le
19
20
21
22
23
a4
25
26

29
20
21

33
34
35
36
37
38
35
40
41
42

L3

TANCO AUTOWRAP 250 ARC MODEL (3PT. LINKAGE) 1995

MAIN ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

3PT.LINKAGE FRAME ASSEMBLY
DISPENSER BRACKET LOWER SUPPORT
RUBAER MAT MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY
RURBER MAT

CLAMPTNG PLATE

M10 HEX NUT

HYD. RAM

R&M BOTTOM PIVOT

RAM TOPR PIVOT PIN

2% % 174" SPLIT PIN

TIPPING FRAEME ASSY.

TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIW C/W
GREASE NIPPLE

M10 HEX HD SET X 30mm LONG

M12 HEX NUT

12mm DIA SPRING WASHER

ROLLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

M1l2 HEX HD. SETS X 40mm LOWG
SPACER
1/8" B.8.P. 5T GREASE NIPPLE

END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET
MBE HEX HD BOLT X Z20mm LONG

ME HEX WUOTS

Brmm DIA FLAT WASHERS (MUD FLAP)
Bron DIA SPRING WASHERS

THRUST WASHER

SCRADER

10mm "D" LINCH PIN

ML0 HEX HD SET X 35mm LONG
BUFFER BHmm DIA ¥ 40mm LONG
ME HEX HD BOLT X S50MM LONG
TOF LINK BRACEET ASSEMBRLY
RBISSEL FIN

A4MM "R" CLIP

M1e HEX HD BOLT X 120MM LONG
M16 LOCENUTS

CIRCLIT

ML0 HEX HD. SET ¥ 2bmm LONG [TUFLOCK)
10mm DIA MACHIMED TPLAT WASHER
TURN TABLE ASRY.

BYG ROLLER ARSY IDLER

BIiG ROLLER ASSY. DRIVER

SMAILT, ROLLER ASSY

-~

o L L s Ll LA e Nt B I Y S e o i g o - e

QTY.

L R N L el

e

PART-NO.

WDE 3I-MF
W63 -DMLH
WDe3-MMF
205-0Z22aM
WDhR3I-1300
218-10
Z01-01-ARGBET
ZN03-02-330
Z03~03-50
203-21-29
Wheo-TrC
F03-01-505
£39-60
526-0R25
Z218-12
212-02-12
WDeO-RSA
Z226-0845
WDG0-198
Z39-ad
Whé0-ERM
E26-0395
218-08
51.1L-02-081
ZF12-02-08
WDEO-292
WDeo-705
£38-03
226-0635
F40-20
RA0-045B
WD63~-TLBE
AN3-22-AW100
£3n-02
Z26-13418
R23-16
KE28-525
F26-06L15
£11-02-10
WoeO-TAC
WDH10-BRI
WDE5EB~BRD
WhDEL-GME



NAME  wWik-FL.19

FILE

1995

L

MODEL

TANCO AUTOWRAP 250 ARC

/7

£

Slees
|

N

y

b
o

e
Fal




WDEe4-PL19

43
44
45
A6
47

48

50
51l

53

54

55

TANCC AUTOWRAP 250 ARC MODEL (3iPT.

MATN ASSEMBLY
PARTS LIST

SIDE ROLLER

ROLLER MTG. BRACKET

BEARING (25mm 1.D.)

10mm DIA SPRING WASHERS

1 174" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING C/W CAM
LOCK COLLAR

SUPPORT WHEELS (4" DIA)

AYLE ASSY. C/W CREASE NIPPLL

M20 LOCENUTS

1130MM WIDE X 2450MM TLONG X 1/4"
FLAT BELT

TURN TARBLE COVER FPLATE

BELT GUIDE ASSY

M8 LOCEMUITS

ROLLER MTG. BRACERT

P A A 1 =

[ e

LINKAGE) 1995

206-AWR
WD&EO-TRMBR
Z00-AWRR~93
212-02-110
Z06-485

no6-466
B03-22~0W/RX
Z39-60
G23-20

A0R-02AWE
WDAO-093
WDG4-BG
£23-0H
WDED-TRMBL,



1295 MODEL

TANMCO AUTOWRAR
TURNTABLE CHAIN DRIVE ASSEMGRLY

WGk PLY

FILE MNAME:

36



WD64-PLO
TANCO AUTCWRARP 1995 MODEL

TURNTABLE CHAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

ITEM HO DESCRIPTION oTY PART NO
1 TIPPING FTRAME ASSY 1 WDe4-TT
2 ig ToOT™H X 1Y RITCH SPROCKET 1 A06-D6G1-38
3 CHAIN 1" PITCH X 54 PITCHES 1 Z09-AWG
4 SPINDLE SPACER 1 Wwnpecd-040
5 KEY 578" 50 X BOMM LONG 2 WD64-052
6 15 TOOTH X 1" PITCH SPROCEET 1 206-I60-040
7 KEY 5/16" SQ ¥ 4BMM LONG 1 WD64-053
B LOCKTNG COLLAR 1 WD6E23-071
g 10MM DIA SPRING WASHER 1 Z212-02-10
10 3/ /8" UWC HEX HD SET 2 1" MM LONG 1 B27-0235
11 2" bIL FLANGE BEAERTING L

C/W CAN LOCK COLLAR 1 F06-49EC
12 L/8" UNF HEX HD SET X 2" LONG & E31R-064
13 5/8" UNI" LOCKNUT 4 220-10
14 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 FO1-02~RF200
15 HYDRAULTE MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1 Wh64-001
14 M12 ¥ 40MM ALLEN HD O/S5 SCREW 4 213-5-12
17 M1Z2 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 4 L26-0B285
14 L2MM DIA SPRING WASHER 4 212-02-12
14 12MM DIZ FLAT WASHER 4 Ei0-02-12
20 M16 THREADED BAR X 150MM LONG 1 WDG4-0G38
21 M16 HEX WUOTE 4 $18-16
22 EPACER 1 WIG0-093
23 M12 LOCKEWUTE Al £23-12

*

25



FLE MAME WD b - PLS] |=|

Q%(@\h

f@ﬂ@ﬁ @ i3
— Ir s )
a.ﬂ
3

FACDEL
YALYWE & JUNCTION BOX

ALUTIOWRAF 250 ART

TANCO
Ol ENTID

g




|

WD64~Pi5

|

TANCO AUTOWRAF 250 BRC MODEL. 1555

SOLENOID VALVE & JUNCTION BOX ASSY

EARTS LLST

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION oy, PARRT-NO.
€. FILM MAST ASSEMBLY 1

2, ROTATING BEALCON 1 Z05-18

3, STEM /W CABLE 1 Z205-181

4. MBE ¥ LlOmm GRUE SCREW 1 A2R-00E

5. BEACON MOUNTING BRACEET 1 WDéa3 -BEME
6. RECETVER 1 DEQTI

7. RUBRER BUFFEFR 2 240-27

B. ME LOCENITT 4 Z23-06

9. M1z HEX HD BOLT x 30mm . 42601825
10, 1Z2mm DIA FLAT WASHER - Zi0-02-12
11. 12mm DIA SPRING WASHER 2 212-0z2-12
12, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 1 WDE3-1027
13. JIUNCTION BOX MOUNTING BRACEET 1 WDAD -~ TMB
14, JUNCTION BOX 1 ZDC-JBZ
15. M4 ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW x 1émm 4 Z26-006
1&6. M LOCENTT 4 Z23-04

17. M10 HEX HD ST x 25mm 2 FAG-06115
8. 10mm DITA FLAT WASHREER p Z10-02-10
1%9. ME LOCENUT 8 223-08

20, 2 BANK SOQLENOID VALVE 1 Z01-03-10-A2
21. VAILVE & JUNCTION BOX COVER 1 WDE3-UC
22, OIL, FILTER 1 AC01-24-08
2248, OIL TFILTEER ELEMENT 1 Z01-24-0BF
23, FILTER MOUNTING RBRACELT 1 WLDE3-10RA
24. MB HEX D SET x 25mm 8 A26-04085
25, Bmm DTA FLAT WASHER 2 210-02-08
26. Brara DITR SPREING WASHER 2 212-02-08
2. 3PT LINKAGE FRAME 1 Wh&10-LT
24, STABILISING LEG ASS5Y 2 WD&3 -5LA
29 Miz HEX HD BCLT x B{mm 2 726-0801B
30. M12 LOGCKNUTS 2 £23-12

i1, 10mm DIZ EPRING WASHER 2 712-02-10
iz, FLOW DIVIDER 1 Z01-03-10-44
33 FLOW DIVIDER MOUMTIMNG BRACKET 1 WDEE - FOM
34, Me ALLEN HD> S0CKET SCREW 5OMM 2 Z13-020-50
5. eMM DTA MUD FLAP WASHER 2 Z211-02-061
ia. M& LOCENUT (NYLGCOK) prs Z23-08

7. M8 HEX HD BOLT X &5MM LONG p AAB-04ER
38, PACKER {JUNCTICN BOX) € WDhe12-034



TANCO AUTOWRAP 250 ARC MODEL 1995
EllLiM DISPENSOR SYSTEM

&
L&
&
/
//
v
/

| . j
CFLE WAME wOR3-PL1 x\ﬁ

36



WD63 -PL1
TANCO AUTOWRAF 250 ARC MODEL 1895
FILM DISPENSTHG SYSTEM

FILM DISPENSER UNIT MK 5 (70% STRETCH)

PART HO:

PARTS LIST
ITEM NOC. DESCRIPTION OTY. PART-HO.
1. M10 LOCKENUTS 4 F23-10
2. {PLASTIC CARS TO SUIT 40 x 40 x 3 x RHS) 2 E32-0%
3. DISPEMSTRE MOUNTING (UPFER) 1 WDE Q- DMIJH
4. FILM SPOOL ASSEMBLY 1 WD&EH-~5P0
5. 1" DIA FLANGE BEARING O/W CAM LOCK 1 Z06-4REC
6. M1} HEX HD BOLT X S0mm LONG 4 ZAG-06AE
7. CONE {TOR) /W BALL BEARINGS 1 wO6-45-01
B. CLAME ASSEMELY 1 WD&D -DMCR
9, LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 WDGE0-DMLA
10. LINK ASSEMBLY 1 WDEG-DMLE
11.+ FILM DISPENSER TUNIT MK & {70% STRETCH} 1 DE15
12. SLAVE ROLLER ASSY {LONG) 1 Z06-8R95-L
13. SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT 2 WDE4 - SR
14. MlLZ HEX NUTS i F1B-12
15. 1.2mm DIA SPRING WASHER z 7i2-02-12
15. SLEEVE 1 DE2012-95
7. 1/4" DIA TENSION PIN x 3/4" LONG I F03-20-062
18. DISPENSER MOUNTING {LOWER) 1. WDEO-DMLH
19. M12 HEX HD BOLT x 130mm LONG 1 B26-09485
20 . M1z LOCENUT 3 m23-12
21. ME HEX HD BOLT % 35mm LONG . Z26-04258
22. M& LOCENUT 1 Z23-08
23. M1z HBE¥ HD SET x 30mm LONG 3 F26-0AZ28
24 . Mi® HEY HD BOLT x 100mm LONG 1 F26-0928
25. CONE {BOTTOM} 1 ZOG&E-45-02
26. CLEVTS (M14} 1 Z249-335
27. BTN {5/16" DIAY C/W CLIR 2 Z49-337
28, ML2 HEX HD BOLT X 80mm LONG 1 Z26-09018
29, 3/4" DIA FLAT WASHER 1 ¥10-02-19
30. FILM PULL DROWNW BRACKET ASSY i WDES-FERDB
3., FELM PULL DOWN ARM ASSY i WD65-FEDA
32, REETAINING WASHER i WDED-B52
33, ROLLER 1 WDEG-BER
34, 20 x 1/4" SPLIT PIN 1 M03-21-29
35, damm "R" CLIP 1 7236-02
3i6. RISSEL PIN (110mm LONG) 1 WDE0-861
37. HYDRAULIC RAM 1. Z01L-0L-AW25
3B, M12 HEY HD SET x S0mm LONG 1 Ze26-0A6S
39, 576" UNF HEX NUT 1. Z15-05
40, 1/8" BSP ST GREASE NIPPLE 1 ZA%-60
41, TITSPENSER BRACKET LOWER SUPPORT 1 WD& 2 -DMLH
A2, Mls LOCENUT 1 F23-16
43 1" B PLASTIC (AP = 73i2-14
44 1/21 » 3/16" SPLIT PIN 1 703-20-0%
45 1" DIA FLANGE BEARING 1 06-48
WOTE: From Dispenser Serial no. 15370 onwards ltem no 11 ghould read

D6le



FAULT FINDING

PROBLEMS .
1. Drive Roller and Bale belt
not driving

2. Fillm Breaking

3. Film not wrapping evenly on
bale.

"4, Film Tearing on Ramp.

Bale S5kidding on Ramp.

6. TFilm Dispenser uot
Pre-Stretching Film.

7. Tyres coming off 4" platform
Support Wheels.

Check and replace shear
Pins in sprqcket on
drive roller.

Wash off dispenser and slave
rollers Change roll of film.
Use recommended films only.

bdqjust f£ilm mast so
centre of f£ilm voll is aligned
with centre of hale

Chechk for sharp edges and
remove.

Filk Hessian Bag or pisace of
carpet. to Ramp.

Check that both Rollers

turn when one iz turned

by hand. If not, fit new gears
or replace unit.

Replace Whedls - Reduce

gpeed below 30 r.p.m. - Do not
grease path of wheesls on
platform. Check

that kale does not get trapped
between arms and turantable
when being loaded.

If thiz happens lower arm
and start again.



B.

MAIN

(i)

(ii)

{iid)

{iv}

{v)

fvi

FAULT FINDING
BELT MOVING SIDEWAIS

Ensure wertical rollers (plastlc) are in tight on the
bale.

Remember that the bale will reduce in size during
wrapping and, on the round bales in particular, the
corners will become rounded so that the bale will tend
to move sideways due to centrifugal forces. Now, if the
plastic rollers are too far apart, the bale will move
against one of the plastic rollers causing the belt
to move in the oppesite direction. Always adjust Lhe
vertical plastic rollers so that they keep the balas
central on the belt.

Ajust bale stop on lift arm so that bale iz loaded
centrally onto platform. .

Check that bale belt is fitted so arrow polnts in
direction of trawvel.

Check that both 8" rollers underneath the bale belt are
parallel to each other. Remember the golden rule - a
belt will always move up a slope:

S8a, 1i the belf continually moves to one side,

adjust lddler reller Lo a narrower setting on the
opposite side to which the belt travels.

Check that gripface strips are securely fixed to the
roller and have not mowved oul of alignment.

Check that it l1s the same measurement each side by
running a string around the belt and measuring it.

if one side 1s longer than the other replace the
belt.

40



CoOlEER YN 3114

ATEWISST NIV (S66L) LINA LYYLS ANY 1A2 JVHMOLAY DoMWL




WDod-PL1E

ITEM KO

O CF o~ S LN L b

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CUT AND START UNIF (1995)

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION
MAIN MOUNTING IPRAME ASSY *
LATCH AS3Y.
PUSH PLATE / POINTER ASS5Y.
GUIDE ASSY
PLUNGER ASSY
GAR BPRING
GAS SPRING MOUNTING DBRACKET

WARMER LINCKAR ACTUATOR D11 1015 48

“U" BOLT

SPACER 1" X OD X 172" ID ¥ 6mm LONC
SLEEVE 1/72" DIA 0O.D. X 13/32" DIA I.D.
M8 HEX HD SET X 3bmm LONG

TRIGGER ASSEMELY

COLLAR 1" DIA BRIGHT ED. X 41.5mm LONG
SEACER

BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET

MiZ2 HEX HD BOLT X 80mm LONG

BISSEL PIN

dmm "R" CLIF

SPRING 16mm O.D ¥ 1.5mm WIRE X 48mm
LONG

OILTTE OTIL BETAINING BUSH 1 178" 0.0,
1 172" ¥ 1/74" DEA TENSION PIN .
M12 LOCKENUTS

Mlz HEX HD BOLT X 6&5mm

M8 GRUB SCREW

M8 HEX HD SET X 2Emm

M12 BINX LOCENUT

M8 LOCKNUT

M&6 LOCENUT [NYLOCK)

10mm DOIA FLAT WASHEER

8rm DIA FLAT WASHER

6rom DIA FLAT WASHER

3mm DIA SPLIT PIN

RLADE

MAIN GUARD

M8 HEX HD SET X 20mm LONG

Bmm DITA SPRING WASHER
EDGING STRIP

ML HEX HDRSET X 20mm
Gmm DIA PLAT WASHER 1¢
PACEER

Mg X 40 COUNTER SUNK BAOLT

MiZ2 HEX HO BOLT ¥ 50mm LONG

M10 LOCEMNUT .

0.0,

811

QY

e el el B e e i A U

Lol o e A e e B S R O P Qe By R I

PART~NO .,

WLHGO5-MI't,
WDaDE-LA
WDGUE-PPP
WDEOE-GD]
WR605-PI.1
207-47
Who03 -G5M
ADG05-510
Wnals~45
WHE0E5~65
WDE05~47
E26-0425%
WD6O5-TRG
WhbO5-5]1
WDED5-100
WhaD5E-105
EZ26-090]1D

203-22-RW100

£36-02
207-34

Z06H-105
203-20-07
223-12
RAG6-0882B
FA8~0068
226-0405
£23-12RX
£18-08
£23-0a8
All-02-10
211-02-08
£11-D2-06
Z03-~-21-02
WDE05-104
WhG0E-—MG
£26-0395
212-02-08
244-12
£26-0608
£11-02-081
WDE05-133
Fl13-5-08Xa0
FA46-~0B6E
£23-10



TAMGCTS AUTOWRAR -~ CUT AND START UMT {fza5)
SLIF RBING ASSEMEBLY

FILE HAME: Wi & - PL2G




-

LTEM NG,

WO CD ) Oy BN ke L

WD645-PLTO

TANCO AUTCWRAP CUT AND START UNIT (1995}

DESCRIPTICH

SLIF RING ASSY.

PARTS LIST

UNDERSIPE OF TIPPING FRAME

TURNTARLE CENTRE SHAFT

SLIP RING MOUNTING SLEEVE
MEB GRUB SCREW x &6 min LONG

SLIP RING ASSY.
IMSULATING RING
LOCKING COLLAR
ONC HEX HUT
ELIP RING MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY
10mm PIA FLAT WASHER 1"

1 1/4"

10mm SPRING WASHER

M10O HEX HD SET x Z20mm

BRUSHES

INSULATOR SLEEVE

S5LIF RING GUARD ASSY

Mh

RUB SCREW

421

0.D.

4

R e e o R e L J Y, 7y Sy
=]
et

PART-NO.

WhE4-TT
WRe4-002
WD605-161
E28-007
EN605-308
FDAEOG~-350
WDAED-770Q
Z18-300
WDEOS -BMB
711-02-10%
212-02-10
£26-0605
ED&605E-306
A605-303
WD605-5RG
ZZB~005



TART UNIT {(1993)

MOUNTIMG BRACKETS

=

=
&

AN

CUT
MAGNET

AUTOWIRARP
&z

SENSOR

TANCO

— TIPFING
FRAM
- b . \
- 1 |':|. ) - !
2 |
- — i

r((r(f 3 's
E\EM = \\/L &
\ DR S :
* T r,/z £ ._x..\ A - H
C.ﬂ”.ﬂ;.r f% . V,r.l:\ N
o (]
&
i

MAME  wWlah - PLSZ

FlLE




WD64-PLZO

ITEM NO.
1.

a.

-

g

5.

6.

10.

11.
12,

TANCO AUTOWRAP CUT AND START UNIT 1995

SENSOR _AND MAGNET MOUNTING BRACKETS

PARTS LIST

DESCRIFTION

MAGNET MOUNTING BEACKET
MAGMET

M6 HEX HI} SET x 30mm LONG
bmm DIA FLAT WASHEER

M6 LOCEMUT

ME HEX HD SET x 2Z25mm LONG
MB LOCKNUT ( NYLOCK )

8mm DIA SPRING WASHLR

M8 HEX NUT

M8 HEX HD SIBY % 100mm LONG
SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKLT
SEMSOR MOUNTING FLAT

N3+

QTY.

o b B3 B T B b e e

PART-NG .

WDEDG-~165
D543
E26-0228
A11-02-06
Fa3-06
E26-0408
523-08
212-02-08
Z18-08
A26-0h75
WDG05-50
WDG6OE-164



